
King (TN) (6-6,3-2 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Southern Wesleyan (3-12,2-6 Conference Carolinas)
01/10/26 at Tysinger Gymnasium, Central, SC

 
 

 
 
King (TN) 72

Southern Wesleyan 58

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 55
Site: Tysinger Gymnasium, Central, SC
Referees: Tamara Cooley, Ken Pelanda, Chandler Durham

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
King (TN) 21 13 18 20 72
Southern Wesleyan 9 14 24 11 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Hawkins,Aliyah * 40 5-10 4-8 6-10 0-11 11 2 8 3 0 1 20
14 Ellington,Le'Aije * 30 5-7 3-5 2-2 0-5 5 4 3 2 0 0 15
15 West,Jaelyn * 38 3-10 3-9 3-4 0-7 7 2 1 2 0 2 12
22 Allen,Ashley * 29 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 3 0 3 4
32 Addison,Raven * 18 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Lee,Samantha 10 4-6 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 5 1 1 0 0 11
21 Larios,Emma 24 3-9 1-7 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 0 8
50 Love,Kamiyah 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 14-38 12-18 4-34 38 19 15 13 1 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 5-9   55.56 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-11   18.18 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 4-13   30.77 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 14-38   36.8 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Nicholson,Savanna * 32 6-16 3-13 2-4 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 17
32 Earley,Danielle * 22 4-7 1-1 0-3 2-6 8 2 0 0 0 1 9
14 Raines,Makayla * 35 3-14 1-6 1-1 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 0 8
05 Looky,Peyton * 31 0-5 0-3 8-10 2-2 4 5 0 3 0 1 8
22 Price,Kyra * 28 3-9 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 1 7
10 Gamon,Emily 12 2-7 0-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 5
01 Yelton,Faith 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Cole,Esther 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
00 Ransom,Lexie 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nesbitt,Trinity 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 5-31 15-25 9-28 37 11 5 9 0 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-17   11.76 % 0-8   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 5-31   16.1 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: King (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Wesleyan
09:47 MISS 3PTR by LOOKY,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by EARLEY,DANIELLE
09:42 MISS LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ASHLEY --
FOUL  by WEST,JAELYN 09:21
TURNOVER  by WEST,JAELYN 09:21

09:10 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ASHLEY 08:57

08:44 MISS 3PTR by LOOKY,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

08:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ADDISON,RAVEN(in the paint) 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA
08:16 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAELYN --
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,RAVEN 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA
07:40 TURNOVER  by RAINES,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by ALLEN,ASHLEY 07:40
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:35 2-2

07:15 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,KYRA
GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 06:57 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --

06:41 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ADDISON,RAVEN(in the paint) 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LOOKY,PEYTON
06:13 TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

STEAL  by WEST,JAELYN 06:13
MISS JUMPER by WEST,JAELYN 06:05
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:01 7-4 V 3

05:49 MISS JUMPER by RAINES,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 05:36 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by WEST,JAELYN --

05:15 MISS JUMPER by RAINES,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 04:57 13-4 V 9

04:41 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE --
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
04:24 SUB OUT by PRICE,KYRA
04:24 SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE
04:24 SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH
04:24 SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY
04:24 SUB IN by COLE,ESTHER

SUB OUT by ALLEN,ASHLEY 04:24
SUB OUT by ADDISON,RAVEN 04:24
SUB IN by LEE,SAMANTHA 04:24
SUB IN by LOVE,KAMIYAH 04:24
FOUL  by LEE,SAMANTHA 04:05

04:05 MISS FT by LOOKY,PEYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:05 13-5 V 8 GOOD FT by LOOKY,PEYTON



GOOD 3PTR by LEE,SAMANTHA 03:44 16-5 V 11
ASSIST  by LOVE,KAMIYAH --

03:26 MISS 3PTR by GAMON,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,ESTHER

03:21 MISS LAYUP by COLE,ESTHER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOOKY,PEYTON

FOUL  by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 03:16
03:14 SUB OUT by RAINES,MAKAYLA
03:14 SUB IN by RANSOM,LEXIE

SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 03:14
SUB IN by LARIOS,EMMA 03:14

03:14 MISS FT by LOOKY,PEYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:14 16-6 V 10 GOOD FT by LOOKY,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by LARIOS,EMMA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RANSOM,LEXIE
FOUL  by LEE,SAMANTHA 03:02

02:55 MISS LAYUP by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:47 MISS LAYUP by GAMON,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LARIOS,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by LARIOS,EMMA 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,ESTHER
02:14 MISS 3PTR by RANSOM,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,KAMIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMON,EMILY
FOUL  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 01:47

01:47 SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON
01:47 SUB IN by RAINES,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by LOVE,KAMIYAH 01:47
SUB IN by ALLEN,ASHLEY 01:47

01:47 16-7 V 9 GOOD FT by YELTON,FAITH(fastbreak)
01:47 16-8 V 8 GOOD FT by YELTON,FAITH(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,SAMANTHA 01:42 19-8 V 11
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
FOUL  by LEE,SAMANTHA 01:22
SUB OUT by LEE,SAMANTHA 01:22
SUB IN by ADDISON,RAVEN 01:22

01:22 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by GAMON,EMILY
01:22 MISS FT by GAMON,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,RAVEN --
TURNOVER  by ADDISON,RAVEN 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by GAMON,EMILY
00:52 TURNOVER  by GAMON,EMILY

STEAL  by ALLEN,ASHLEY 00:52
GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,RAVEN 00:27 21-9 V 12

00:02 MISS JUMPER by RAINES,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: King (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by COLE,ESTHER
10:00 SUB IN by PRICE,KYRA

SUB OUT by LARIOS,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 10:00

09:31 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 09:22 24-9 V 15
ASSIST  by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:11
09:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:11 SUB OUT by RANSOM,LEXIE
09:11 SUB OUT by YELTON,FAITH
09:11 SUB OUT by RAINES,MAKAYLA
09:11 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
09:11 SUB IN by LOOKY,PEYTON
09:11 SUB IN by NESBITT,TRINITY
08:59 MISS 3PTR by GAMON,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAELYN --
TURNOVER  by WEST,JAELYN 08:53

08:53 STEAL  by NESBITT,TRINITY
FOUL  by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 08:49

08:49 MISS FT by PRICE,KYRA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:49 24-10 V 14 GOOD FT by PRICE,KYRA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAELYN 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMON,EMILY
08:23 MISS LAYUP by NESBITT,TRINITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAELYN --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:16 26-10 V 16

08:02 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA
07:36 TURNOVER  by GAMON,EMILY

STEAL  by WEST,JAELYN 07:36
TURNOVER  by ADDISON,RAVEN 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by GAMON,EMILY
07:07 26-12 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by GAMON,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBITT,TRINITY

06:31 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE --

06:09 FOUL  by NESBITT,TRINITY
06:09 SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON
06:09 SUB OUT by GAMON,EMILY
06:09 SUB OUT by NESBITT,TRINITY
06:09 SUB IN by COLE,ESTHER
06:09 SUB IN by RAINES,MAKAYLA
06:09 SUB IN by EARLEY,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 06:09
SUB IN by LARIOS,EMMA 06:09
GOOD FT by WEST,JAELYN 06:09 27-12 V 15
GOOD FT by WEST,JAELYN 06:09 28-12 V 16

05:43 MISS JUMPER by EARLEY,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ASHLEY 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by EARLEY,DANIELLE
05:17 28-14 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by LARIOS,EMMA 05:17
05:17 SUB OUT by PRICE,KYRA
05:17 SUB IN by RANSOM,LEXIE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,ASHLEY 05:17
SUB IN by LOVE,KAMIYAH 05:17

05:17 MISS FT by EARLEY,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by LARIOS,EMMA 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,ESTHER
04:40 28-17 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

-- ASSIST  by RAINES,MAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAELYN 04:20



-- REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE
04:10 28-19 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:07
SUB OUT by ADDISON,RAVEN 03:55
SUB IN by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 03:55
GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 03:55 31-19 V 12
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --

03:47 TURNOVER  by COLE,ESTHER
03:14 FOUL  by EARLEY,DANIELLE
03:13 SUB OUT by COLE,ESTHER
03:13 SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE
03:13 SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH
03:13 SUB IN by LOOKY,PEYTON

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 03:13 32-19 V 13
MISS FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINES,MAKAYLA
03:06 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by LARIOS,EMMA 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by YELTON,FAITH
02:27 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by LARIOS,EMMA 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINES,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by LARIOS,EMMA 01:56

01:56 32-20 V 12 GOOD FT by LOOKY,PEYTON
01:56 32-21 V 11 GOOD FT by LOOKY,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by LARIOS,EMMA(in the paint) 01:36 34-21 V 13
01:18 TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

MISS LAYUP by LOVE,KAMIYAH(in the paint) 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by YELTON,FAITH

FOUL  by WEST,JAELYN 00:49
00:49 SUB OUT by YELTON,FAITH
00:49 SUB IN by NESBITT,TRINITY

SUB OUT by LOVE,KAMIYAH 00:49
SUB IN by ALLEN,ASHLEY 00:49

00:49 34-22 V 12 GOOD FT by LOOKY,PEYTON
00:49 34-23 V 11 GOOD FT by LOOKY,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

00:15 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
REBOUND DEF by LARIOS,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RANSOM,LEXIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: King (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by RANSOM,LEXIE
10:00 SUB OUT by NESBITT,TRINITY
10:00 SUB IN by PRICE,KYRA
10:00 SUB IN by EARLEY,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by LARIOS,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by ADDISON,RAVEN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAELYN 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINES,MAKAYLA
09:39 34-26 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

-- ASSIST  by RAINES,MAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,RAVEN 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE
FOUL  by ALLEN,ASHLEY 09:04



09:04 MISS FT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:04 MISS FT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:04 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,RAVEN 09:04
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 09:04

09:04 STEAL  by PRICE,KYRA
08:24 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE --
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JAELYN 08:06 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --

07:42 37-30 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by RAINES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JAELYN 07:14 40-30 V 10
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --

06:52 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOOKY,PEYTON

06:45 MISS LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAELYN --
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by LOOKY,PEYTON
06:18 MISS JUMPER by RAINES,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by EARLEY,DANIELLE
06:14 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by PRICE,KYRA
06:10 40-32 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KYRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE

FOUL  by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 05:28
05:28 SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE
05:28 SUB IN by RANSOM,LEXIE

SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 05:28
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ASHLEY 05:28
SUB OUT by ADDISON,RAVEN 05:28
SUB IN by LEE,SAMANTHA 05:28
SUB IN by LARIOS,EMMA 05:28
SUB IN by LOVE,KAMIYAH 05:28

05:28 40-33 V 7 GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
05:28 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAELYN 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by LOOKY,PEYTON

05:07 40-37 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by RAINES,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 04:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:38

04:21 TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON
STEAL  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 04:21
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:13 42-37 V 5
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --

04:04 MISS 3PTR by LOOKY,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by LEE,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,KAMIYAH 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RANSOM,LEXIE
03:38 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,KAMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,ALIYAH(in the paint) 03:19 44-37 V 7

03:01 44-40 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
-- ASSIST  by RAINES,MAKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,SAMANTHA 02:42 47-40 V 7
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --

02:23 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA



REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,KAMIYAH 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINES,MAKAYLA
02:00 47-42 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RAINES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 02:00
02:00 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
02:00 SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON
02:00 SUB OUT by PRICE,KYRA
02:00 SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH
02:00 SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY
02:00 SUB IN by COLE,ESTHER

SUB OUT by WEST,JAELYN 02:00
SUB IN by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 02:00

02:00 47-43 V 4 GOOD FT by RAINES,MAKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 01:36 49-43 V 6
ASSIST  by LEE,SAMANTHA --

01:21 MISS JUMPER by RAINES,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,SAMANTHA 01:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:08 SUB OUT by RAINES,MAKAYLA
01:08 SUB IN by EARLEY,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by LOVE,KAMIYAH 01:08
SUB IN by ALLEN,ASHLEY 01:08

00:53 49-45 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LARIOS,EMMA 00:29 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --

00:12 52-47 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,ESTHER(in the paint)
FOUL  by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by COLE,ESTHER
REBOUND DEF by LEE,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by LARIOS,EMMA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,ESTHER

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: King (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by RANSOM,LEXIE
10:00 SUB OUT by YELTON,FAITH
10:00 SUB OUT by GAMON,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by COLE,ESTHER
10:00 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
10:00 SUB IN by LOOKY,PEYTON
10:00 SUB IN by RAINES,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by PRICE,KYRA

SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 10:00
SUB IN by WEST,JAELYN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAELYN 09:43
REBOUND OFF by LEE,SAMANTHA --

09:37 FOUL  by EARLEY,DANIELLE
MISS FT by WEST,JAELYN 09:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEST,JAELYN 09:37 53-47 V 6
FOUL  by ALLEN,ASHLEY 09:21

09:21 MISS FT by EARLEY,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:21 MISS FT by EARLEY,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by LEE,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by LEE,SAMANTHA 09:01

09:01 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
FOUL  by LEE,SAMANTHA 09:01



08:42 53-49 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,KYRA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LEE,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE
FOUL  by LEE,SAMANTHA 08:25
SUB OUT by LEE,SAMANTHA 08:25
SUB IN by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 08:25

08:03 53-51 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA(in the paint)
07:47 FOUL  by RAINES,MAKAYLA
07:45 FOUL  by LOOKY,PEYTON

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 07:45 54-51 V 3
MISS FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE
07:37 54-54 GOOD 3PTR by EARLEY,DANIELLE

-- ASSIST  by RAINES,MAKAYLA
07:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
MISS 3PTR by WEST,JAELYN 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE
06:57 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ASHLEY --
06:38 FOUL  by PRICE,KYRA

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA

06:15 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 05:57 57-54 V 3
ASSIST  by LARIOS,EMMA --

05:34 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
REBOUND DEF by LARIOS,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 05:14 60-54 V 6
ASSIST  by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE --

04:53 MISS LAYUP by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAELYN --

04:33 FOUL  by PRICE,KYRA
04:33 SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON
04:33 SUB OUT by PRICE,KYRA
04:33 SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE
04:33 SUB IN by RANSOM,LEXIE
04:33 SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH
04:33 SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
GOOD FT by LARIOS,EMMA 04:33 61-54 V 7
MISS FT by LARIOS,EMMA 04:33
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE 04:30

04:30 STEAL  by YELTON,FAITH
04:05 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

BLOCK  by LARIOS,EMMA 04:05
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA

FOUL  by ALLEN,ASHLEY 04:05
03:42 61-56 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GAMON,EMILY(in the paint)
03:22 SUB OUT by RANSOM,LEXIE
03:22 SUB OUT by YELTON,FAITH
03:22 SUB IN by LOOKY,PEYTON
03:22 SUB IN by EARLEY,DANIELLE
03:20 FOUL  by LOOKY,PEYTON

MISS FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 03:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 03:20 62-56 V 6

03:20 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
03:20 SUB IN by PRICE,KYRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:20



02:53 MISS 3PTR by GAMON,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:47 MISS 3PTR by GAMON,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by WEST,JAELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JAELYN 02:20 65-56 V 9
ASSIST  by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE --
FOUL  by LARIOS,EMMA 02:04

02:04 SUB OUT by GAMON,EMILY
02:04 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA
02:04 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by LOOKY,PEYTON
02:04 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by LOOKY,PEYTON
02:04 SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE
02:04 SUB IN by COLE,ESTHER

GOOD LAYUP by LARIOS,EMMA(in the paint) 01:43 67-58 V 9
01:21 SUB OUT by COLE,ESTHER
01:21 SUB IN by RANSOM,LEXIE
01:13 MISS LAYUP by RAINES,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PRICE,KYRA
01:09 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ALIYAH --
00:59 FOUL  by LOOKY,PEYTON

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 00:59 68-58 V 10
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 00:59 69-58 V 11

00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:58 TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON

STEAL  by ALLEN,ASHLEY 00:58
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ASHLEY 00:58

00:50 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE --

00:47 FOUL  by LOOKY,PEYTON
GOOD FT by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE(fastbreak) 00:47 70-58 V 12
GOOD FT by ELLINGTON,LE'AIJE(fastbreak) 00:47 71-58 V 13

00:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:37 TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON
00:03 FOUL  by LOOKY,PEYTON
00:03 SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON
00:03 SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY

MISS FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,ALIYAH 00:03 72-58 V 14


